
510 City-County Building
414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12019-1774

Status:Type: Resolution Passed Finally

File created: In control:6/7/2019 Committee on Land Use and Economic
Development

On agenda: Final action:6/11/2019 6/25/2019

Enactment date: 6/25/2019 425Enactment #:

7/2/2019Effective date:

Title: Resolution amending Resolution No. 13 of 2019, effective 01-07-2019, entitled, “Resolution providing
for an Agreement(s) and Contract(s) with Consultant(s) and Vendor(s) to assist the City in developing
plans and studies to support the development of an Oakland Neighborhood Plan and provide for the
payment at a cost thereof, not to exceed $250,000.00” by specifying the consultant team selected for
the project and updating the Operating Budget year and account number.

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS (AMENDING), CONTRACTS (AMENDING)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Summary 2019-1774

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Signed by the MayorMayor7/2/2019 1

Passed FinallyCity Council6/25/2019 1 Pass

Affirmatively RecommendedStanding Committees6/19/2019 1 Pass

Read and referredCity Council6/11/2019 1

Resolution amending Resolution No. 13 of 2019, effective 01-07-2019, entitled, “Resolution providing for an
Agreement(s) and Contract(s) with Consultant(s) and Vendor(s) to assist the City in developing plans and
studies to support the development of an Oakland Neighborhood Plan and provide for the payment at a cost
thereof, not to exceed $250,000.00” by specifying the consultant team selected for the project and updating the
Operating Budget year and account number.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1.  Resolution No. 13 of 2019, effective 01-07-2019, is hereby amended as follows:

The Mayor and the Director of City Planning, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter
into an Agreement/Agreements and Contract/Contracts in form approved by the City Solicitor, with
Consultant(s) and Vendor(s) Goody Clancy for the purpose of assisting the City in developing plans and studies
at a cost not to exceed $250,000.00, chargeable and payable from the following accounts:

20189 Operating Budget, Department of City Planning, Professional & Technical Services:

11101.53.53901.110000.20189 $36,461.33

2011 Capital Budget, Department of City Planning, Comprehensive Plan (CDBG):
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1167373110.58101.00 $14,391.60

2014 Capital Budget, Department of City Planning, Planning & Management (CDBG):

1156132140.58101.00 $40,000.00

2014 Capital Budget, Department of City Planning, Comprehensive Plan:

1126737318.53901.00 $145,000.00

2015 Capital Budget, Department of City Planning, Consultants for Plans & Studies:

1130095015.53901.00 $14,147.07
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